
Name Company Title Email

Jill Cahoon AECOM Senior Transit Planner jill.cahoon@aecom.com

Brandon Nurmi AEOA/ Arrowhead Transit Transit Manager brandon.nurmi@aeoa.org

Colette Hanson AEOA/ Arrowhead Transit Transit Manager colette.hanson@aeoa.org

Joe Gentile AEOA/ Arrowhead Transit Assistant Transit Director joe.gentile@aeoa.org

Julia Dupla AEOA/ Arrowhead Transit

Supervisor For Pine And 

Carlton Counties And 

Hermantown julia.dupla@aeoa.org

Larry Rodgers AEOA/ Arrowhead Transit Marketing/PR Coordinator larry.rodgers@aeoa.org

Lucas Warren AEOA/ Arrowhead Transit Safety & Training Supervisor lucas.warren@aeoa.org

Ryan Zinter AEOA/ Arrowhead Transit IS Network Specialist II ryan.zinter@aeoa.org

Sandra Wheelecor AEOA/ Arrowhead Transit Transit Manager leah.hazell@aeoa.org

Voni Vegar AEOA/ Arrowhead Transit Assistant Transit Director voni.vegar@aeoa.org

Mark Schermerhorn Anoka County Transit Transit Program Coordinator mark.schermerhorn@co.anoka.mn.us

Meghan Mathson Anoka County Transit TMO Coordinator meghan.mathson@co.anoka.mn.us

Kevin Johnson Becker County Transit Transit Supervisor kevin.johnson@co.becker.mn.us

Lee Bergemann Bois Forte Band of Chippewa lee.bergemann@boisforte-nsn.gov

Dave Brown

Brotherhood of Locomotive 

engineers and Trainmen - 

Teamsters Rail Conference

National Region 3 and 

Minnesota Legislative 

Chairman MNSLBC@gmail.com

Pat LaCourse Brown County Heartland Express Transit Manager pat.lacourse@co.brown.mn.us

DonnaRae Anderson Central Community Transit Assistant Director danderson@cctbus.org

Tiffany Collins Central Community Transit Transit Director tcollins@cctbus.org

Andy Stone City of Brainerd Transit Coordinator astone@ci.brainerd.mn.us

Craig Rempp City of Mankato Superintendent Of Transit crempp@mankatomn.gov

Jeff Dornquast City of Mankato Mechanic jdornquast@mankatomn.gov

Joey Penkert City of Mankato Administrative Supervisor jpenkert@mankatomn.gov

Landon Bode City of Mankato

Transit Developement 

Planner lbode@mankatomn.gov

Todd Owens City of Mankato Operations towens@mankatomn.gov

Beth Heinrich City of Morris Transit Transit Coordinator transit@ci.morris.mn.us

mailto:mark.schermerhorn@co.anoka.mn.us
mailto:lee.bergemann@boisforte-nsn.gov


Jarrett Hubbard City of Rochester Project Manager jhubbard@rochestermn.gov

Monica Hennessy 

Mohan City of Winona City Clerk mhmohan@ci.winona.mn.us

Erik Bigelow CTE Midwest Director erik@cte.tv

Debra Brisk DRB Consulting LLC President/ Owner deb.brisk@outlook.com

Lori Sanoski DRB Consulting LLC Project Coordinator chicklet1972@comcast.net

Chris Belden Duluth Transit Authority

Urban Planning And 

Community Development cbelden@duluthtransit.com

David Clark Duluth Transit Authority Director of Marketing dclark@duluthtransit.com

Jason Arnold Duluth Transit Authority Human Resource Director jarnold@duluthtransit.com

Phil Pumphrey Duluth Transit Authority General Manager ppumphrey@duluthtransit.com

Jeremy Monahan

Faribault-Martin County Transit 

Board Transit Director jeremy.monahan@co.martin.mn.us

Stacy Struck

Faribault-Martin County Transit 

Board Operations Manager stacy@pltransit.com

Hassan Dastgir Federal Transit Administration hassan.dastgir@dot.gov

Kelley Brookins Federal Transit Administration Regional Administrator kelley.brookins@dot.gov

Matthew Lange Federal Transit Administration matthew.lange@dot.gov

Dennis Smith Granite Falls Transit Director transit@granitefalls.com

Bryan McCoy

Headwaters Regional 

Development Commission Mobility Manager bmccoy@hrdc.org

Kelly Hagen

Hubbard County Heartland 

Express Transit Coordinator khagen@co.hubbard.mn.us

Bonnie Buchanan Jefferson Lines

Public Affairs And Senior 

Advisor bonnieb@jeffersonlines.com

Cem Onbasi Jefferson Lines Grant Administrator COnbasi@jeffersonlines.com

Jill Brown Jill C Brown Public Relations PR Consultant jillcbrown@Msn.com

Helen Pieper Kanabec County - Timber Trails Transit Director helen.pieper@co.kanabec.mn.us

Kevin Petersen Kanabec County - Timber Trails Operations Supervisor kevin.petersen@co.kanabec.mn.us

A.T. Stoddard LSC Transportation Consultants Senior Advisor atstoddard@lsctrans.com

Charlie Sanow Lyon County Lyon County Commissioner c_sanow@yahoo.com

Mike Opatz Maple Grove Transit Transit Administrator mopatz@maplegrovemn.gov

Anjila Olsen Metro Transit

Marketing Department 

Specialist anjila.olsen@metrotransit.org

mailto:helen.pieper@co.kanabec.mn.us


Barrett Clausen Metro Transit

Transit Information Services 

Coordinator barrett.clausen@metrotransit.org

Bruce Howard Metro Transit

Director Of Customer Service 

& Marketing Dept bruce.howard@metrotransit.org

Howie Padilla Metro Transit

Media & Community 

Relations Manager howie.padilla@metrotransit.org

Lisa Leet Metro Transit Training Manager lisa.leet@metrotransit.org

Lucy Galbraith Metro Transit Director, TOD Lucy.galbraith@metrotransit.org

Pam Steffen Metro Transit

Cust. Relations & Comm 

Outreach & Engagement Mgr Pam.steffen@metrotransit.org

Patrick Haney Metro Transit Associate Transit Planner patrick.haney@metrotransit.org

Steven Kaari Metro Transit Supervisor steven.kaari@metrotransit.org

Tenille Warren Metro Transit

Commuter Programs 

Consultant tenille.warren@metrotransit.org

Wes Kooistra Metro Transit General Manager wes.kooistra@metrotransit.org

Andrew Brody Metropolitan Council Business Systems Analyst III andrew.brody@metc.state.mn.us

Greg Schuck Metropolitan Council Project Administrator greg.schuck@metc.state.mn.us

Paul Colton Metropolitan Council Fleet Services Manager paul.colton@metc.state.mn.us

Matthew Johnson

Mid-MN Regional Transportation 

Coordination Council

Community Development 

Director communityplanning@mmrdc.org

Luther Wynder

Minnesota Valley Transit 

Authority Executive Director lwynder@mvta.com

Richard Crawford

Minnesota Valley Transit 

Authority Public Information Manager rcrawford@mvta.com

Courtney Whited

MN Department of Human 

Services Grant Specialist Senior courtney.whited@state.mn.us

Alex Stoiaken MnDOT

Data Reporting and 

Innovation Coordinator alex.stoiaken@state.mn.us

Andrea Robinson MnDOT andrea.robinson@state.mn.us

Annette Marier MnDOT Federal Program Assistant annette.marier@state.mn.us

Brien Konkol MnDOT Facility Program Engineer brien.konkol@state.mn.us

mailto:patrick.haney@metrotransit.org
mailto:steven.kaari@metrotransit.org
mailto:communityplanning@mmrdc.org


Darrell Washington MnDOT

Implementation Unit 

Supervisor darrell.washington@state.mn.us

Deborah Ellis MnDOT Grant Program Coordinator deborah.ellis@state.mn.us

Gary Taft MnDOT

Transit Asset Management 

Coordinator gary.taft@state.mn.us

Jake Schutt MnDOT Transit Planner jake.schutt@state.mn.us

Jean Meyer MnDOT

Procurement Coordinator 

District 6 jean.meyer@state.mn.us

John Groothuis MnDOT

Transit Management 

Coordinator District 4/8 john.groothuis@state.mn.us

Kathy Fuller MnDOT

Vehicle Procurement 

Coordinator kathy.fuller@state.mn.us

Kent Ehrenstrom MnDOT

Facility Coordinator/Transit 

Management Coordinator 

District 2 kent.ehrenstrom@state.mn.us

Kim Collins MnDOT Director kim.collins@state.mn.us

Kirby Becker MnDOT

Data And Innovation Unit 

Supervisor kirby.becker@state.mn.us

Laura Nehl-Trueman MnDOT

Grant Agreements Unit 

Supervisor laura.nehl-trueman@state.mn.us

Mark Nelson MnDOT

Assistant Office Director - 

Strategic Initiatives mark.b.nelson@state.mn.us

Megan Neeck MnDOT

Small Urban Transit 

Coordinator megan.neeck@state.mn.us

Melinda Estey MnDOT

Transit Management 

Coordinator District 7/Metro Melinda.Estey@state.mn.us

Michael Johnson MnDOT Programs Unit Supervisor michael.allan.johnson@state.mn.us

Noel Shughart MnDOT Transit Program Coordinator noel.shughart@state.mn.us

Susan Siemers MnDOT

RTCC and Transit Mobility 

Coordinator susan.siemers@state.mn.us

Thomas Mebrahtu MnDOT Data & Reporting Coordinator thomas.mebrahtu@state.mn.us

mailto:thomas.mebrahtu@state.mn.us


Tim Mitchell MnDOT Assistant Office Director tim.mitchell@state.mn.us

Tina Neary MnDOT

Tribal Transit 

Coordinator/Transit 

Management Coordinator 

District 1 christine.neary@state.mn.us

Victoria Nill MnDOT Office Director victoria.nill@state.mn.us

Thomas Gottfried MnDOT and DHS Program Director thomas.gottfried@state.mn.us

Carl Jensen MnDOT Metro District Engineer carl.jensen@state.mn.us

Lori Van Beek Moorhead MATBUS Transit Manager lvanbeek@matbus.com

Taaren Haak Moorhead MATBUS

Asst Transit Planner & 

Marketing Specialist thaak@matbus.com

Matthew Veach MV Transportation Inc Svp Business Development Matthew.veach@mvtransit.com

LuAnn Bleiler Paul Bunyon Transit Operations Manager l.bleiler@paulbunyantransit.com

Nur Kasin Plymouth Metrolink Transit Administrator Nkasin@plymouthmn.gov

Emily Castaneda Prairie Five RIDES Administrative Assistant emily.castaneda@prairiefive.org

Gregg Goulson Prairie Five RIDES Maintenance Supervisor gregg.goulson@prairiefive.org

Jessie Kilpatrick Prairie Five RIDES Maintenance Asst. jessie.kilpatrick@prairiefive.org

Kayla Neptune Prairie Five RIDES Dispatch Coordinator kayla.neptune@prairiefive.org

Ron Ronning Prairie Five RIDES Transportation Liaison ron.ronning@prairiefive.org

Ted Nelson Prairie Five RIDES Program Director ted.nelson@prairiefive.org

Brenda Brittin Rainbow Rider Transit Director bbrittin@rainbowriderbus.com

Nick Lemmer Rochester Public Transit

Communications And 

Outreach NLemmer@rochestermn.gov

Jim Wolter Rolling Hills Transit Transportation Director jim.wolter@semcac.org

John Higgins Rolling Hills Transit Operator Trainer john.higgins@semcac.org

Melinda Fields Rolling Hills Transit melinda.fields@semcac.org

Connie Massengale Schmitty & Sons Project Manager cmassengale@sasbus.com

Ryan Headley Schmitty & Sons Operations Manager rheadley@sasbus.com

Tim Podas Schmitty & Sons Supervisor of Operations tpodas@sasbus.com

Ashley Strand SMART Transit Lead Driver aStrand@cedarvalleyservices.org

Chris Thompson SMART Transit Operations Manager cthompson@cedarvalleyservices.org

Garry Hart SMART Transit Director ghart@cedarvalleyservices.org

Joanne Brackey SMART Transit Operations Manager jbrackey@cedarvalleyservices.org

Kevin Hemann SMART Transit Lead Driver khemann@cedarvalleyservices.org

mailto:NLemmer@rochestermn.gov
mailto:john.higgins@semcac.org


Todd Brackey SMART Transit Operations Manager tbrackey@cedarvalleyservices.org

Alan Herrmann Smartlink Scott/Carver Counties Smartlink Supervisor aherrmann@co.scott.mn.us

Len Simich SouthWest Transit CEO lsimich@swtransit.org

Dave Green St. Cloud Metro Bus COO dgreen@stcloudmtc.com

Dean Henkemeyer St. Cloud Metro Bus Training & Safety Specialist dhenkemeyer@stcloudmtc.com

Josh Sachs St. Cloud Metro Bus Training & Safety Specialist jsachs@stcloudmtc.com

Ryan Daniel St. Cloud Metro Bus CEO rdaniel@stcloudmtc.com

Scott Stark St. Cloud Metro Bus Training & Safety Manager sstark@stcloudmtc.com

Shawn Pierce St. Cloud Metro Bus Street Supervisor spierce@stcloudmtc.com

Chris Walters Three Rivers Community Action Compliance Manager cwalters@threeriverscap.org

Dianne Ford Three Rivers Community Action

HART and Community 

Outreach Manager dford@threeriverscap.org

Gary Ludwig Trailblazer Transit Executive Director gludwig@trailblazertransit.com

Jake Nelson Trailblazer Transit Director of Operations jnelson@trailblazertransit.com

Becky Nelson Transit Alternatives Dispatcher beckyn@paiff.org

Cindy Rogholt Transit Alternatives Operations Manager cindyr@paiff.org

Daryn Toso Transit Alternatives

Director of Transportation 

Services darynt@paiff.org

Cynthia Pic Tri Valley Opportunity Council, Inc

Transportation Programs 

Director cpic@tvoc.org

Amy Christensen Tri-County Action Program, Inc. Transportation Director amy.christensen@tricap.org

Lori Schultz Tri-County Action Program, Inc. Executive Director lori.schultz@tricap.org

Ricco Guzman Tri-County Action Program, Inc.

Safety & Training Operations 

Manager ricco.guzman@tricap.org

Cathleen Amick

United Community Action 

Partnership Transportation Director cathleen.amick@unitedcapmn.org

David Maguire

United Community Action 

Partnership Transit Trainer david.maguire@unitedcapmn.org

Michelle Miranowski

United Community Action 

Partnership Operations Manager michelle.miranowski@unitedcapmn.org

Nick Leske

United Community Action 

Partnership Operations Administrator nick.leske@unitedcapmn.org

Randy Seiler

United Community Action 

Partnership Maintenance Coordinator randy.seiler@unitedcapmn.org

mailto:dgreen@stcloudmtc.com
mailto:rdaniel@stcloudmtc.com
mailto:spierce@stcloudmtc.com
mailto:gludwig@trailblazertransit.com
mailto:jnelson@trailblazertransit.com


Rob Murphy

United Community Action 

Partnership

Technology Systems 

Administrator rob.murphy@unitedcapmn.org

Joseph Dahip

University of Minnesota Parking & 

Transportation Campus Transit Manager dahip002@umn.edu

Lonetta Hanson

University of Minnesota Parking & 

Transportation

Chief Of Staff Admin Svc 

Assistant Director wils0975@umn.edu

Ross Allanson

University of Minnesota Parking & 

Transportation

Director Parking & 

Transportation Svcs alla0111@umn.edu

Ron Decker VINE Faith in Action/ TRUE Transit Transportation Manager rond@vinevolunteers.com

George Behl Wadena County Friendly Rider Transit Coordinator George.Behl@co.wadena.mn.us

Randy Jahnke Wadena County Friendly Rider Transit Director Randy.Jahnke@co.wadena.mn.us

Chip Hurst Webb Wheel Products Director of Sales churst@webbwheel.com

Dean Templin White Earth Public Transit Mechanic dean.templin@whiteearth-nsn.gov

James Johnson White Earth Public Transit Grants Manager James.Johnson@whiteearth-nsn.gov

Kenneth Bakken White Earth Public Transit Manager kenneth.bakken@whiteearth-nsn.gov


